

COMMAND ZONE[™]



Command At Your Fingertips. Oshkosh Defense® Command Zone™ Integrated Control And Diagnostics System.

The Command Zone[™] integrated control and diagnostics system is a computer-controlled, electronics technology that operates and diagnoses all major vehicle networks. The backbone of the Command Zone system is advanced multiplexing technology that allows vehicle components to work in concert, streamlining diagnostic and troubleshooting efficiencies.

Delivering both local and remote diagnostics, the Command Zone system allows real-time access to critical vehicle information via command and control networks, laptops, on-board display screens or hand-held personal digital devices. Performance feedback, which includes health and usage monitoring, vehicle speed, engine RPM, braking and accelerometer ratings is quick, accurate and reliable. With the Command Zone integrated diagnostics system, troubleshooting time is reduced, vehicle servicing is easier, and overall vehicle reliability and performance are enhanced.

COMMAND ZONE[™] | INTEGRATED CONTROL AND DIAGNOSTICS SYSTEM

- Full vehicle systems embedded control and power distribution
- Envelope control to keep systems operating within established safety parameters
- Establishes automatic electrical power management
- Interchangeable hardware components (modules)
- Ability to troubleshoot vehicle in the field via modem, satellite or radio telecommunications technology
- Hundreds fewer parts and connections than conventional systems
- Solid-state electronics to eliminate replacement of relay fuses or circuit breakers





Oshkosh Corporation 2307 Oregon Street, P.O. Box 2566 © Oshkosh, WI, USA 54903-2566 ph 1.920.235.9150 © fax 1.920.233.9506 Washington, DC Office 1300 North 17th Street, Suite 1040 © Arlington, VA, USA 22209 ph 1.703.525.8400 © fax 1.703.525.8408

©2010 OSHKOSH CORPORATION Oshkosh and Oshkosh logo are registered trademarks and Command Zone is a trademark of Oshkosh Corporation, Oshkosh, WI, USA All other trademarks are property of their respective owners

oshkoshdefense.com